Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

| Release Notification and Corrective Action  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
|---|---------------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|---|--|--|-------------------|-----------------|---|--|--|
| OPERATOR 🗌 Initial Report 🖾 Final Report  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
|   |                     | OPCO, L.P.<br>nod Suite 7 | 14 Carlet    | nad N M 88770         | Contact: Tony Savoie<br>Telephone No. 575-887-7329 |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220Telephone No. 575-887-7329Facility Name: PLU-411 Tank Battery(2RP-2266)Facility Type: Exploration and Production  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Surface Ow  | ner: Feder          | al                        |              | Mineral C             | Federal API No. 30-015-39930                       |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| L   | LOCATION OF RELEASE |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Unit Letter<br>B  | Section<br>28       | Township<br>24S           | Range<br>31E | Feet from the<br>1000 | North/   | South Line<br>orth  | Feet from the<br>1850  |  | Vest Line<br>Cast | County:<br>Eddy |   |  |  |
| Latitude <u>N 32.193096</u> Longitude <u>W 103.780815</u>   |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| NATURE OF RELEASE           Type of Release: Crude Oil         Volume of Release: 10 bbls         Volume Recovered: None  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Source of Release: Facility Flare   |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   | Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:   |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Was Immediate Notice Given?   |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   | 4/8/14 at 6:30 p.m.         4/8/14 at 6:30 p.m.           If YES, To Whom?         4/8/14 at 6:30 p.m. |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
|   |                     |                           | Yes 🗌        | No 🗌 Not Re           | quired   |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| By Whom? Tony Savoie  |                     |                           |              |                       |  | Date and Hour: 4/9/14 8:00 a.m.                               |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Was a Watercourse Reached?  |                     |                           |              |                       |  | If YES, Volume Impacting the OGNSERVATION<br>ARTESIA DISTRICT |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*   |                     |                           |              |                       |  | SEP. 1 2 2014   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*<br>A valve was discovered closed going to the scrubber on the facility flare line. The vessels pressured up sending crude oil out the flare line. The valves were<br>restored to normal operations.<br>Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*<br>The spill impacted an area approximately 1300 ft. X 300 ft. with a fine mist that covered the vegetation and the surface of the soil with less than 1/8" if<br>saturation. The spill also misted just the vegetation in an area approximately 1800 ft. X 400 ft. The vegetation in the immediate area around the flare line<br>was washed down with a soap and micro-blaze mixture on 4/9/14. The site was reviewed again on 4/23/14; there was no residue visible on the soil surface of<br>the impacted area to determine any further remediation required. |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Confirmation soil samples collected on May 15, 2014, indicated soil within the misted area had not been affected above NMOCD regulatory standards. No residue was visible on soils or vegetation within the misted area, suggesting the application of soap and micro-blaze had been effective in mitigating any impacts. Please reference the attached Remediation Summary and Site Closure Request for detail of Remediation Activities.  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Signature: ( Orm Danie  |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   | Approved by Environmental Specialist:  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Printed Name:   | Tony Savoi          | e                         |              |                       |  |   |  |  | 1/1               | -0/2            | 2 |  |  |
| Title: Waste Management and Remediation Specialist Ap   |                     |                           |              |                       |  | pproval Date: 9/12/14/ Expiration Date: NA                    |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| E-mail Address: tasavoie@basspet.com Conditions of Approval: Attached   |                     |                           |              |                       |  |   |  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |
| Date: 4/  | 12/14               |                           | Phone        | 2: 432-556-8730       |  | hn  | erk  |  |                   |                 |   |  |  |

9/12/14 \* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary